17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of the appeal of

JEFFREY ALLEN

Appellant

V.

DISMISSAL ORDER

PSCSC no. 22-01-002

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Respondent

On July 21, 2022, the Appellant filed a timely appeal with the Public Safety Civil Service Commission (PSCSC) of a nine-day disciplinary suspension issued to him by Seattle Police Department (SPD). The first prehearing conference was held on Friday, October 7, 2022.

Officer Allen represented himself, the department was represented by Catherine Seelig, Assistant City Attorney.

On October 26, 2022, the Appellant emailed the PSCSC to notify that he and the department entered into a Settlement Agreement, and he requested to withdraw his appeal. PSCSC Rule 6.07 provides that an appellant may withdraw their appeal prior to hearing. SPD submitted a copy of the settlement agreement between the parties.

ORDER

Upon reviewing the terms of the settlement agreement and having considered the Appellant's request to withdraw their appeal, I hereby order that the Appellant's appeal is dismissed.

Dated this 3rd day of November 2022,

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Andrea Scheele
Andrea Scheele, Executive Director

Allen v. SPD Dismissal Order - 1 City of Seattle Public Safety Civil Service Commission PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118

23

BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of the appeal of

JEFFREY ALLEN

Appellant

٧.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

PSCSC no. 22-01-002

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Respondent

I, Teresa Jacobs, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that on the date below, I caused to be served upon the below-listed parties, via email, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document: **Dismissal Order.**

Party	Method of Service
Appellant: Ofc. Jeffrey Allen Jeffrey.allen@seattle.gov	⊠E-Mail
Respondent: on behalf of the Seattle Police Department, Catherine.Seelig@seattle.gov Danielle.Tovar@seattle.gov Bibi.Shairulla@seattle.gov	⊠E-Mail
Cc: Kimberly Loving, Interim Director, SDHR Kimberly.loving@seattle.gov	

DATED: November 3, 2022, at Seattle, Washington.

Teresa R. Jacobs

Teresa R. Jacobs, Executive Assistant Civil Service Commission

Allen v. SPD Dismissal Order - 2 City of Seattle Public Safety Civil Service Commission PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118